TSE subgroup AH Network V

1st meeting

25-26 N ber 2025 e Sa
= ovember
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00

AGENDA e

SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Location: Parma - Novotel Parma/ Web-conference (if physical attendance is not possible)
Chair: Angel Ortiz

Day 1
Time No. Item Presenter
[14:00] 1 Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair

2 Adoption of agenda

Agreement of the minutes of the 19"
meeting of the Network on BSE/TSE held on
15-16 October 2024, web-conference.

[14:15] 4 Changes in the TSE network. New ToR Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)
[14:30] 5 WOAH - EU surveillance: refresher Angel Ortiz (EFSA)

[14:45] 6 BSE surveillance. Discussion breakout groups ALL

[16:00] Coffee break
[16:15] 7 Presentation of breakout groups (4-5) ALL. Lina Mur (EFSA)

EU TSE annual report 2024: preliminary

[17:00] 8 Francesca Baldinelli (EFSA)

results
[17:30] 9 Risks associated with prions through human France / Laurent Guillier
' consumption of water (ANSES) (hearing expert)

[18:00] End of the first day



TSE subgroup AH Network

1st meeting

25-26 November 2025
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00

AGENDA

Time
[09:00]

[09:10]
[09:30]
[10:15]
[10:45]
[11:00]
[11:30]

[12:00]

[12:30]

[12:55]

[13:00]

Day 2

Item

Welcome and apologies for absence

Summary conclusions breakout groups day 1.

Actions

Scrapie in Iceland: past, present and future

EFSA activities on TSE 2024-2025

Coffee break

Update on the activities in 2024 of the TSE
EURL

Update on the activities of the WOAH in the
TSE field

Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE
field

Round-the-table discussion on the topics
discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on
BSE-TSE and country updates

Any Other Business

End of the second day

Presenter
Chair
Lina Mur (EFSA)

Stefania borgeirsdottir
(IS) (Hearing expert)
Angel Ortiz (EFSA)

Giuseppe Ru (EURL)
Aristide Kabore (WOAH)

Aleksandra MITEVA (EC)

ALL

Chair



