



## TSE subgroup AH Network 1<sup>st</sup> meeting

25-26 November 2025  
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00  
AGENDA



**Location:** Parma - Novotel Parma/ Web-conference (if physical attendance is not possible)  
**Chair:** Angel Ortiz

### Day 1

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
[14:00]	1	<b>Welcome and Apologies for absence</b>	Chair
	2	<b>Adoption of agenda</b>	
	3	<b>Agreement of the minutes of the 19<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Network on BSE/TSE held on 15-16 October 2024, web-conference.</b>	
[14:15]	4	<b>Changes in the TSE network. New ToR</b>	Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)
[14:30]	5	<b>WOAH – EU surveillance: refresher</b>	Angel Ortiz (EFSA)
[14:45]	6	<b>BSE surveillance. Discussion breakout groups</b>	ALL
<b>[16:00]</b>		<i>Coffee break</i>	
[16:15]	7	<b>Presentation of breakout groups (4-5)</b>	ALL. Lina Mur (EFSA)
[17:00]	8	<b>EU TSE annual report 2024: preliminary results</b>	Francesca Baldinelli (EFSA)
[17:30]	9	<b>Risks associated with prions through human consumption of water (ANSES)</b>	France / Laurent Guillier (hearing expert)
<b>[18:00]</b>		<i>End of the first day</i>	

**TSE subgroup AH Network**  
**1<sup>st</sup> meeting**



25-26 November 2025  
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00  
AGENDA

**Day 2**

<b>Time</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Presenter</b>
[09:00]	1	<b>Welcome and apologies for absence</b>	Chair
[09:10]	2	<b>Summary conclusions breakout groups day 1. Actions</b>	Lina Mur (EFSA)
[09:30]	3	<b>Scrapie in Iceland: past, present and future</b>	Stefánia Þorgeirsdóttir (IS) (Hearing expert)
[10:15]	4	<b>EFSA activities on TSE 2024-2025</b>	Angel Ortiz (EFSA)
<b>[10:45]</b>		<b><i>Coffee break</i></b>	
[11:00]	5	<b>Update on the activities in 2024 of the TSE EURL</b>	Giuseppe Ru (EURL)
[11:30]	6	<b>Update on the activities of the WOAH in the TSE field</b>	Aristide Kabore (WOAH)
[12:00]	7	<b>Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE field</b>	Aleksandra MITEVA (EC)
[12:30]	8	<b>Round-the-table discussion on the topics discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on BSE-TSE and country updates</b>	ALL
[12:55]	9	<b>Any Other Business</b>	Chair
<b>[13:00]</b>		<b><i>End of the second day</i></b>	